
Alice and Randy
Daniels Music Fund

$2,000 for 1
recipient

For 5-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing full-time post-

secondary studies in Music.

Enough Talk, Hurry Up
and Do It Already Arts

Scholarship Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary
studies in the fine and performing

arts.

Fine and Performing
Arts Fund

$2,750 to 2
recipients

each

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary
studies in the fine and performing

arts.

Jenny Gamble-Fournier
Memorial Scholarship

Fund

$1,500 for 1
recipient

For seniors of  École Sir John
Franklin High School pursuing post-

secondary in Communications,
Writing, Journalism, Art/Art

History, Languages, and Media
Studies.

Wally12Million Arts
Fund

$3,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing their second or
subsequent year of  post-secondary

studies in Arts or Music.

Arts
scholarships
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John Tumchewics
Memorial Fund

$9,500
allocated to
1 or more
recipients

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary

studies in aviation.

Midnight Sun Aviation
Fund

$5,000
allocated to
1 or more
recipients

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing education or

training in aviation.

Northern Aviation
Scholarship Fund

$3,000 for 1
recipient

For 2-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing education or

training in aviation.

Travis Booker Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary

studies in aviation.

Aviation
scholarships

Grants@ykcf.ca
867-446-4527
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David J. Ramsden
Memorial Fund

$1,500 for 1
recipient

For 2-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing graduate studies

(Masters, PhD)

Eugène Roach Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
pursuing post-secondary studies in any
subject or any trades education. Must
demonstrate involvement in sports.

George Cleary Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
who are Indigenous or Sahtu

Secretariat Incorporated beneficiaries
pursuing post-secondary studies or

trades educations in any field.

Helping Children Soar
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
who have grown up in foster care

pursuing post-secondary studies in any
subject. Recipients not disclosed.

Ian Legaree Youth
Leadership Fund

$2,500 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
pursuing post-secondary studies in any

subject, who demonstrate youth
leadership and community

involvement.

any field
scholarships
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867-446-4527

Portal opens April 2nd
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Luke Charpentier
Memorial Fund

$4,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  Yellowknife pursuing
post-secondary or trades
educations in any field.

Milo Martin Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursing a post-secondary
studies or trades in any field who are

involved in multiple community
activities.

NEBS Blake Lyons
Good Citizen

Scholarship Fund

$1,000 to 2
recipients

each

For Indigenous residents of  the
Northwest Territories or Nunavut
pursuing full-time post-secondary

studies in any field who have
demonstrated extraordinary

commitment to community service,
volunteerism, and leadership.

NWT Indigenous and
Kitikmeot Inuit Leaders

Rio Tinto Diavik
Community

Scholarship Fund

$3,100 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories or Kitikmeot Region of

Nunavut pursuing post-secondary
studies or trades educations in any

field.

any field
scholarships
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Create your account:



Butler-Hushagen Health
Education Fund

$2,500 for 1
recipient

For 2-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories, Nunavut, or Yukon pursuing

post-secondary studies in a health-
related field.

Elaine (Sweet) Whitford
Scholarship Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For 2-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary

studies in nursing, or their second or
subsequent year of social work.

Jerry and Monica Loomis
Sahtu Education Legacy

Fund

$9,000
allocated to 1

or more
recipients

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
who are Sahtu Secretariat

Incorporated Beneficiaries pursuing
post-secondary studies in health,

dentistry, or education.

Jonas Konge Memorial
Fund

$3,000 for 1
recipient

For 5-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing their second or

subsequent year of  study in medicine
or nursing.

Sharon Morrison
Memorial

Indigenous Education
Fund

$2,500 to 2
recipients

each

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
who identify as a member of  an

Indigenous community pursuing post-
secondary studies in nursing or

personal support work.

Health and 
social work

scholarships

Grants@ykcf.ca
867-446-4527

Portal opens April 2nd
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Haylee Carlson
Memorial

Legislative Assembly
Fund

$2,500 for 1
recipient

For 10-year residents of  the
Northwest Territories pursuing post-

secondary studies in political
science or a related field.

Pat McMahon
Memorial Fund

$1,500 for 1
recipient

For 3-year residents of  Yellowknife
who identify as women, pursuing

post-secondary studies in political
science, public administration, or

tourism.

poli-sci
scholarships

Grants@ykcf.ca
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David Sutherland
Memorial Fund

$2,000 for 1
recipient

For 2-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories who are cross-country ski

athletes and members of a cross-country
ski organization in the territory pursuing

post-secondary studies in any subject.

Doug Bothamley
Memorial Fund

$4,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  Yellowknife who are active
in softball, curling, or golf as a player,

coach, or official, pursuing full-time post-
secondary studies in any subject.

Eugène Roach Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
pursuing post-secondary studies in any
subject or any trades education. Must

demonstrate involvement in sports.

Randy McBride Hockey
Project Fund

$1,500 for 1
recipient

For 5-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing advanced levels of

hockey not available in the territory at a
secondary or post-secondary institution.

United Soccer Coaching
Fund

$1,500 for 1
recipient

For 2-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories who registered members of
NWT Soccer pursuing training in coach

education, sport leadership, or a soccer
coaching license.

sports
scholarships
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Sport North
Scholarships

$1,500 for
recipients in
sport-related

fields

For 3-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories who have completed one

full year of  schooling in the NWT.
Must have been a member of a

Territorial Sport Organization within
the last five years.

Sport North
Scholarships

$1,000 for
recipients in

any other field

For 3-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories who have completed one

full year of  schooling in the NWT.
Must have been a member of a

Territorial Sport Organization within
the last five years.

Scott McAdam
Scholarship

$1,500 for 1
recipient

For 7-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories, who have completed at
least three full years of  schooling in
the Northwest Territories. Must have

been a member of a Territorial
Sport Organization within the last

five years.

sport north
scholarships

Grants@ykcf.ca
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Adolf  Duesterhus
STEM Scholarship

Fund

$6,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary

studies in STEM.

Women in STEM and
Trades

Rio Tinto Diavik
Community

Scholarship Fund

$3,100 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories or Kitikmeot Region of

Nunavut who identify as women or
non-binary pursuing post-secondary

studies in Science, Technology,
Engineering, Math, or any trades

education.

stem
scholarships
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Con Employees'
Benevolent Fund

$2,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  Yellowknife who are high-school
graduates pursuing a trade or professional

career in the mining industry, or an industry
related to mining.

Dustin Pidborochynski
Memorial Scholarship Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories who
are registered apprentices in the Northwest

Territories pursuing an apprenticeship training
program.

Eugène Roach Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
pursuing post-secondary studies in any subject

or any trades education. Must demonstrate
involvement in sports.

George Cleary Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories who
are Indigenous or Sahtu Secretariat

Incorporated beneficiaries pursuing post-
secondary studies or trades educations in any

field.

Helping Children Soar
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories who
have grown up in foster care pursuing post-

secondary studies or trades educations in any
field. Recipients not disclosed.

Ian Legaree Youth
Leadership Fund

$2,500 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
pursuing post-secondary studies in any subject,

who demonstrate youth leadership and
community involvement.

Trades
scholarships
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Luke Charpentier
Memorial Fund

$4,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  Yellowknife pursuing
post-secondary or trades educations

in any field.

Milo Martin Memorial
Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
pursing a post-secondary studies or

trades in any field who are involved in
multiple community activities.

NWT Indigenous and
Kitikmeot Inuit Leaders

Rio Tinto Diavik
Community Scholarship

Fund

$3,100 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
or Kitikmeot Region of  Nunavut pursuing

post-secondary studies or trades
educations in any field.

Trades
Rio Tinto Diavik

Community Scholarship
Fund

$3,100 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
or Kitikmeot region of  Nunavut pursuing

any trades education.

Women in STEM and
Trades

Rio Tinto Diavik
Community Scholarship

Fund

$3,100 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
or Kitikmeot Region of  Nunavut who

identify as women or non-binary
pursuing post-secondary studies in

Science, Technology, Engineering, Math,
or any trades education.

Trades
scholarships

Grants@ykcf.ca
867-446-4527

Portal opens April 2nd
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Con Employees'
Benevolent Fund

$2,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  Yellowknife who are
high-school graduates pursuing a trade

or professional career in the mining
industry, or an industry related to

mining.

Parsons Giant Mine
Remediation Project

Scholarships

$3,000 for 5
recipients

each

For Indigenous residents of  N’Dilo,
Dettah, Yellowknife, Behchoko, Whati,
Gameti, or Wekweti pursuing full-time

studies in office administration,
environmental sciences, geosciences,
engineering, business administration,

a trades apprenticeship, or project
management.

Resource and
Community Development

Rio Tinto Diavik
Community Scholarship

Fund

$3,100 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest Territories
or Kitikmeot Region of  Nunavut pursuing

post-secondary studies related to
resource development or community

development.

mining
scholarships
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Bella’s Veterinary
Student Award Fund

$5,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary

veterinary studies.

NWT SPCA
Scholarship

$500 for 1
recipient

For residents of the Northwest
Territories pursuing the betterment
of animals both in their education

and extracurricular activities.

Maureen Goldsmith
Memorial Scholarship

$500 for 1
recipient

For residents of the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary
education related to animal welfare,

nature, or conservation. 

animal welfare
scholarships
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Gary Robinson
Memorial Fund

$5,000
allocated to 1

or more
recipients

For residents of  Yellowknife pursuing
post-secondary

  studies in emergency response,
search-and-rescue, or outdoor

education.

Alfred Moses Memorial
Scholarships and Tom

Williams Memorial
Scholarships

$1,000 to 12
recipients

each

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary

education or training in a field related
to housing.

Jerry and Monica
Loomis

Sahtu Education
Legacy Fund

$9,000
allocated to 1

or more
recipients

For residents of  the Northwest
Territories who are Sahtu Secretariat
Incorporated Beneficiaries pursuing

post-secondary studies in health,
dentistry, or education.

Lilly Borges-Oldham
Second Language
Scholarship Fund

$1,000 for 1
recipient

For residents of  Yellowknife pursuing
post-secondary studies in a second

language or culture.

Lena Gosselin
Memorial Fund

$1,500 for 1
recipient

For 2-year residents of  the Northwest
Territories pursuing post-secondary

studies in office administration and
management.

Unique
specialization
scholarships
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